THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

DENTISTS’ REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND—continued.

Date of
Registration.

j

Name.

Qualification.

20 Dec.,
4 Jan.,
27 Mar.,

7 Mar.,

15 Oct.,
9 July,
19 April,

24 Aug.,
24 June,
16 Dec.,

23 May,
20 Dec.,

10 Jan.,
11 April,

23 Sept.,
25 May,

23 June,
7 Jan.,

2 July,
10 Jan.,

11 April,
7 July,
12 May,
5 Oct.,

5 July,

30 June,

1 Juue,
23 Feb.,
1 Nov.,
14 July,

18 July,
24 Sept.,

16 Feb.,

16 April,

1899
1904
1906

1907

1903
1903

1907

1901
1896

1905 |

1881
1904
1908

1882

1901
1909

1905

1910

1900
1910

1901
1902
1890
1895

1903
1908

1907

1905

1902
1892

1907

1908

Bain, John Edward
Bain, Leonard

Baird, Douglas P. ..
Baker, Thomas Norris

Balfour, Alan Bidwill
Ball, Leonard Feldwick

Ballard, Leonard Broughton

Ballin, Ernest Hyman
Ballin, Frederick Solomon..

Ballin, Moses Michael

Bandey, John Felts
Barley, Alfred Gough

Barnard, Frederick Henry ..
Barnett, William ..

Barr, John Haddin

Barron, Robert Henry
Barton, Leonard Grey
Bath, Arthur Ernest Howard

Batt, John Wyatt
Batten, Edgar Rigden Leopold

Batten, Frederick Harold
Bayley, Eric Spencer
Beadles, Edward Payson

Beaver

(formerly Biava),
Paul

Bedford, Charles Vivian

Beere, Douglas Maunsell

Bell, Reginald Wallace

Bell, Thomas

Bender, Ernest Gordon

Benjamin, Leonard Richard
Downman

Bennett, Charles Frederick

Biggs, Frederick
Binsted, Albert

Bird, John

- | Registered under section 11 cf ““ The Dentirts Act,

Registered under section 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act,

Certificate xssued by Board of Examiners after ! Chrlscchurch.
three years’ pupilage

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after | ‘ Christchurch.
three years’ apprent: cestip

Reglsbered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act, | ; Kawhm
1904,” on certificate of Board « f Exammers
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Roard of Examiners |
issued after three years’ apprenticeship |

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after | | Greytown,
three years' apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued afier | Blenheim.
three years’ apprenticeship

Regmtered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Acb, i Dunedin.
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners |
issued after three vears’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ pupiiage

Certificate irsued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ pupilage |

Registered under section 11 of “ The Dentists Act, | Auckland.
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners |
isrued after three years’ apprenticeship ;

In practice at the date of the passing of * The
Dentists Act, 1880’

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship i

Registered under section 11 of *“ The Dentists Act, | Waihi.

1904,” on certificate of Boari of Examiners |
issued after three years’ apprentice-hip .

In continuous practice in New Zealand for the | Christchurch.
period of five years preceding the coming
into operation of ¢ The Dentists Act, 1880 "

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners aft:r
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ““The Dentists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ¢¢ The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued af er three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1908,’" on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Regintered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Doctor of Dental Surgery, University of Mary-
land, U.S., 1885

Diploma in Dentistry of the State Council,
Republic and Canton of Neuchatel, Switzer-
land, 1882

Registered undersection 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Christchurch.

Christchurch.
Auckland.

Riverton.

Hawera.

Dunedin.

Dunedin.
Auckland.

Invercargill.

Thames.

Rotorua.
New Plymouth.
U.8.A.

Dargaville.
Auckland.

Wellington.

Westport.
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act.
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Auckland.

Wellington.
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered undersection 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1904,"” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Board of -Examiners granted on
three years’ apprenticeship

In continuous practice in New Zealand for the
period of five years preceding the coming
into operation of ¢ The Dentists Act, 1880

Registered under section 11 of * The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Register«d under section 11 of *“ The Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Hastings.

Auckland.
Christchurch.

Auockland.

Westport.

Residence.

Palmerston North,



