DENTISTS' REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND-continued.

Date of Registration.		Name.	Qualification.	Residence.
190grauration.				1
20 Dec., 4 Jan.,	1899 1904	Bain, John Edward	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	Christchurch.
27 Mar.,		Bain, Leonard	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act,	Kawhia.
7 Mar.,	1907	Baker, Thomas Norris	1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Christchurch.
15 Oct.,	1903	Balfour, Alan Bidwill	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after	Greytown.
9 July,	1903	Ball, Leonard Feldwick	three years' apprenticeship Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after	Blenheim.
19 April,	1907	Ballard, Leonard Broughton	three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Dunedin.
24 Aug.,	1901	Ballin, Ernest Hyman	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	Christchurch.
24 June,	1896	Ballin, Frederick Solomon	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	Auckland.
16 Dec.,	1905	Ballin, Moses Michael	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Auckland.
23 May,	1881	Bandey, John Felts	issued after three years' apprenticeship In practice at the date of the passing of "The Dentists Act, 1880"	Riverton.
20 Dec.,	1904	Barley, Alfred Gough	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Hawera.
10 Jan.,	1908	Barnard, Frederick Henry	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Boar of Examiners issued after three years' apprentice-hip	Waihi.
11 April,	1882	Barnett, William	In continuous practice in New Zealand for the period of five years preceding the coming	Christehurch.
23 Sept.,	1901	Barr, John Haddin	into operation of "The Dentists Act, 1880" Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Dunedin.
25 May,	1909	Barron, Robert Henry	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Dunedin.
23 June,	1905	Barton, Leonard Grey	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Auckland.
7 Jan.,	1910	Bath, Arthur Ernest Howard	issued af er three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Invercargill.
2 July,	1900	Batt, John Wyatt	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Palmerston North.
10 Jan.,	1910	Batten, Edgar Rigden Leopold	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Thames.
11 April,	1901	Batten, Frederick Harold	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Rotorua.
7 July,	1902	Bayley, Eric Spencer	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	New Plymouth.
12 May,	1890	Beadles, Edward Payson	Doctor of Dental Surgery, University of Mary- land, U.S., 1885	U.S.A.
5 Oct.,	1895	Beaver (formerly Biava), Paul		Dargaville.
5 July,	1909	Bedford, Charles Vivian	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Auckland.
30 June,	1903	Beere, Douglas Maunsell	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Wellington.
1 June,	1908	Bell, Reginald Wallace	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Westport.
23 Feb.,	1906	Bell, Thomas	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act. 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Auckland.
1 Nov.,	1907	Bender, Ernest Gordon	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Wellington.
14 July,	1905	Benjamin, Leonard Richard Downman	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registeredunder section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Hastings.
18 July,	1902	Bennett, Charles Frederick	Certificate of Board of Examiners granted on	Auckland.
24 Sept.,	1892	Biggs, Frederick	three years' apprenticeship In continuous practice in New Zealand for the period of five years preceding the coming	Christchurch.
16 Feb.,	1907	Binsted, Albert	into operation of "The Dentists Act, 1880" Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Auckland.
16 April,	1908	Bird, John ,	issued after three years' apprenticeship Register dunder section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Westport.